| =
3
o
| &
| &
g ~9
I
0

| I

| &

LhiN G bA e
Fnirlﬁm?ﬂﬁpqﬁﬂ; ? |
t8s sp 30 1k 1 GhBLITTS  oeatlar roemm

ALY

FIRST AMENDMENT OF
MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, SECURITY

This First Amendment ("Amendment") of Mortgage, Assignment of
Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Financing Statement is made
as of September 28, 1994, by and between GREAT LAKES REIT, Inc., a
Marylapd corporation ("Borrowsr"} with a mailing address of 2311 W.
22nd - Streat, .Suite 109, Oakbrook, Illinois 60521, and American
Natlional &ank and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking
associatiop ("Lender*'), with a mailing address at 33 North LaSalle
Street, Chicagn, Illinois 60690, Attention: James W. Blessing, and
pertains to viie  real estate commonly Kknown as 3400 Dundee,
Northhrook, Illinsis and legally described in Exhibit A" attached
hereto and made & pzrt hereof ("Propaxty?).

RECITALS

A. The Borrower and the Lender have previously entered into
that certain Secured Revolvirg J.oan Agrsement dated as of June 1,
1994 (the "Original Agreement'}, pursuant to which the Lender
agreed to provide the Borrower with revelving loans in the maximum
aggregate principal amount of Thres ‘illlion Dollars ($3,000,000),
evidenced by & revolving note, dated June 1, 1894 (the "Original

 Note"),

~ B. To secure the obligations of the Borrower under the
Original Note and Original Agrecement, Beivower exacuted and
delivered to Lender a Mortgage, Assignment 0 Rents, Security

Agreement and Fixture Financing Statement, dacad as of June 1,

1994, with respect to the Property, which was reccrded on June 27,
1994, with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, I)linois, as
Document No. 94560173 ("original Mortgage").

€. The Borrower and Lender have agraed to amend and restate
the Original Agreement to eventually increase the maximum agaregate

Document prepared by and after Property Address:
recording to be returned to: 3400 Dundee
'~ James G. Haft Esq. Northbrook, Illincis
Holleb & Coff
55 E. Monroe St.,, Suite 4100 Tax Identification No.:
Chicago, Illinois 60603 04-05-304-014
04~05-304~019
04~05-304-020

BOX 333-CT1

SLEEYRYE




*

overieht




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

5019099.02A
09/26/94 2:04pm

principal amount of available revolving loans to Twelve Million
Dollars ($12,000,000) {("Loan") and extend the maturity date of the
Loan to March 31, 1996 (unless sooner due pursuant to the
Agreement, as hereafter defined), which agreement is evidenced by
an Amended and Restated Secured Revolving Loan Agreement, of even
date herewith. '

D. Pursuant to the Agreement, Borrower has agreed to modify
the Original Mortgage. The Original Mortgage, as amended by this
Amendment 'is referred to as the “Mortgage'.

HOW THLREFORE, in consideration of the recitals, which are
hereby incourprrated herein by this reference as if fully set forth
below, the Lendsr’s agreement to modify the terms of the Original
Agreament, and tha mutual covenants contained herein, and for other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficlency of
which are hereby ackuowledged, the parties heretc agree as follows:

1. To the extent the terms of this Amendment conflict with
those of the Original Mortgage, the terms of this Amendment shall
prevail. Unless otherwise anfined herein, all terms used herein
shall have the same meaning az set forth in the Original Mortgage.

2. As used in the Mortgave, the dafinition of "agreement"
shall mean the Amended and Restzted Secured Rsvolving Loan
Agreement, of even date herewith.

3, As used in the Mortgage, the dafinition of "Note" shall
mean  that certain $12,000,000 Revolving Note, of even date
herewith, which constitutes a substitute nele for the Original
Note.

4, As used in the Mortgage, the definition of lLoan
Documents" shall mean the Notae, the Agreement, the Mortgage, and
all other documents or instruments which are execured and/or
delivered to Lender as additicnal evidence of, or sesuority for
repayment of, the Loan whether now or hereafter existing, and all
renevals, amendments, extensions and modifications therssf and
thereto.

5. The Morﬁgage shall secure payment of the Note and the
performance of all obligations of Borrower under the Agreement.

6. As modifled hereby, the Mortgage remains in full force and
effact.

GLE6YRVE




2

v




. H
, ‘
I, \ “ R )

- UNOFFICIAL COPY.
BN G4 R AR A

8019099.02A
09/26/94 2104pm

IN WITNESS WHEEEOF, Borrower hos axecuted this Amendment as of
the date and year first above written.

GREAT LAKES REIT, Inc., & Maryland

coxporation
of , C..
By 494
TE8:  Achecl £ zm.; "7 Bctont
ATTEST:
By:

Its: / ﬂ(‘a“,?[.'ﬂai/ei Jac.ﬂ:;ﬁ,.’
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO

SLE6YRYS

Yce Prar Ay




UNOFFICIAL COPY




' STATE OF MN:OFF'C'&AL COPY,

ss);
county oF _CodK _ ;

I, 4’ /ﬁh 5’(‘/%/9,4 , & notary public in and for

said county, ,}n the State aforesaid, Do HEREBY CERTIFY that
LESy and
pa cma ma to be the and

Vf‘ 2, of Amerioan Natlonal Bank and Trust
c::mnany of Chicage, are the same persons whose names are subscribed
to the foregoing instrument and in such capacity, appearsed before
me this day in person and acknowledged that as such they signed and
delivered the said instrument pursuant to autherity, as their free
and voluntary aocts, and as the free and voluntary acts and deeds of
gald 2ank, for the uses and purposes therain set forth.

GI SN ander my hand and notarial seal this/ff “day of
Pl , 1984,

Notary Public

a.AﬁMm' "Ny A
“OFFICML SEALM
ADAM E, BERNAN
Notary Publie, Statg »1 Hilaoly
My Cammitsion Expites Dec, 17, 1008




v

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.w.u

ol 22

AN




UNOFFICJAL COPY-

8019099.02A
., 09/26/94 2:04pm

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
N /p ) S8.
COUNTY OE. ng £5 £ )

I, JANET Z- 6@/0&0)\3 , a netary public in and far
said ,County, ip the State aforesaid,, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
/(‘i a.rcz:/ Gy _and - J{cﬂ, £, 3lay ’
personally known fo me to be the fres bt [ and
ericeiBen of Great Lakes REIT, Inc., are the same
peraonf wroge names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as

such Nr:o('.r‘_ and ec~efier, of said corporation, appeared before
me this day. .p nerson and ackrowledgad that as such they signed and
delivered the suid instrument pursuant to authority, as their free
and voluntary actz. and as the free and voluntary acts and deeds of
said corporation. for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my ‘hand and notarial seal this 284 qay of
Jug , 1994,
7

p2R

/ o BTAlT%Kgi? llsl].um)ls
TARY PUBLIC ‘
Nh?YAé‘OMMISBiON EXPIRED 10.14-07

SLE6YRYE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.
4
T
nd
o
Lr
o




UNO’I“JIIF_! pr o

EXHIRIT A
g LEGAL DESCRIPTION

| PARCRL 1: -
THE NORTH 3 ACRE OF jHX WEOT 3 ACRRE OF THR SCUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH RMT 1/4 OF
THR SOUTH WRET 1/4 OF SRCTION 5, TOWNSHIP 42 MORTH, AANQE 12, RAST OF TUYE TYIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIA.

PARCEL 2y

THE WRST 18 FRET OF THF S0UTH 1 ACAR OF THR WERT 1 ACRES (RXCEDT TU¥ JOUTH 80
YRET OF THE WEST 1& PEET) OF THR SCOUTH 1/2 OF THE BOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THR SOUTH
ARST 1/4 OF SECTION i, TOWMAKID 42 WORTH, RAHOR 13, XAST OF MR THIRD PRINCIPAL
AMAIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

* PRRELD) 34 ‘ H

THE WEIT 4 HCREB (KXCEPT THERZPROM THE POLILOWINO: THR NORTH 1 ACRE OF THE WRST 3
ACRES THZRRZS) THE WRST 1¢ FERT OF THE SOUTH 1 ACRE OF THE WRET 3 ACRES THEKEOF,
AND THR SOUTT. %0 FRRT THEREQP} OF THR DOUTH 1/2 OF THE BOUTH BABT 1/4 OF THE
SOUTH WEST o/4 OF SRCTION 8, TOWNEHIP ¢2 NORTH, RANUE 12, NAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDTAN IH COOR COWMTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCRL 4

EASRMENT FOR THR BRENRPIT o PARCRLS 1, 1, AND ), AS CREATRD Y NON-RXCLUSIVE
ZASEMENT AGRREMENT BETWEIY ™% VILLAGE OF NORTHDRCCK, LA SALLR HATIOMAL DANK, A8
TRUSTRRE UNDRR TRUST AQRERMIMT PLTS0 PEDRUARY 18, 1978 AD XNOWN AD TRUST NUMDXR
10-33603-05 AND AMERICAR NATIUr AL DAMNK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAID, AS TRUSTRR
NDRR TRUST AGRREMENT DATRD NOVEMB .~ 8, 1983 AND XHOWH AS TRUST NUMDER 60300,
DATRD JULY 5, 1384 AND RECORDED JULY 13, 1984 AS DOCMENT 27171233, AND BY
NON-RXCLUSIVE ERSEMENT AGRREMENT BaiWisi! THE ABOVEMENTIONRD DARTIES, DATED
SEPTEMBER 11, 1985 AND RRCORDED DRCORANFA 43, 1383 AS DOCUMENT 83020712 FOR
INGRESS, BOURRSS, DRIVEWAY AND OFF-STRRE FAPKING OVER PORTIONS QF THE POLLOWIND
LEQAL, DESCRIPTIONS: -

CL66V8V6

PARCEL *A":

THE WEST 2 ACRES (KXCKPT THR BOUTH 50 PRKT THERECF, OF TR EAST ¢ ACRS OF THI

WRST 10 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 173 OF THE SCUTH EAST 1/+ ©7 THE GOUTH WEST 1/4 OF

SEGTION $, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

CCoX COUNTY, ILIINOIS,

AND |
PARSEL *B*¢

THE KAST 2 ACRRS OF THE WEST ¢ ACRES OF THE SOUTH 1/ OF THR BOUTH BAS” 3,4 .CF
THE SOUTH WEST 1/6 OP SKCTION 5, TOWNSNIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF TIE [HIRD

PRINCIPAL MSRIDIAN [BXCRPT THE SOUTH 50 FRRT THRRKOP TAKEN IN CASE MO, 7Ol 18l4,
T THE COURTY OF COOK), IN COOK COURTY, ILLINOISZ, -

P.I.N.:

Cdmmon Address: 3400 Dundee ‘
Northbrocok, Illinois




UNOFFICIAL COPY . : .

-y

EYeCL AL




